

ICFAI UNIVERSITY JHARKHAND ORGANIZES CRICKET MATCH TO PROMOTE SPORTSMANSHIP AND DEVELOP TEAM SPIRIT

Ranchi, December 02, 2012.

Today, ICFAI University Jharkhand organized a cricket match between Vice- Chancellor's Eleven (students of University) and Registrar's Eleven (Employees and their relatives) at Ranchi College Ground to promote sportsmanship and develop team spirit.

The winner of the trophy was 'Vice-Chancellor's eleven' captained by Mr. Kundan Kumar (A student of B.Tech). The team defeated 'Registrar's eleven' by 13 runs in a closely contested encounter. Batting first, Vice- Chancellor's eleven made 149 runs in stipulated 16 overs.

The tournament was inaugurated by Dr. K K Nag (Sr. Academic Advisor, ICFAI). In his inaugural address, Dr. Nag spoke about the transformation in the cricketing sector, witnessing changes in the version like long day's play of 90 overs to as short as T 10 (10 Overs) cricket.

Dr. B M Singh, Registrar welcomed the gathering. He stressed that ICFAI University Jharkhand will encourage such activities every year to bring out the hidden talents among the youth at the University.

The teams with different composition involving students, staffs of the University and relatives of the staffs participated in the event.

In the closing ceremony Prof. ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor distributed the prizes and shared his thoughts with the players and praised the Organizing Committee for the disciplined manner in which the Cricket match was organized.

The winning team bagged the winning trophy and medals. Mr. Kaushal Kumar (Vice-Chancellor's eleven) received 'Man of the Match' for his outstanding all round performance. Mr. Ronit Srivastava (Registrar's eleven) was declared the 'Best Bowler' and Mr. Kundan Kumar (Vice-Chancellor's eleven) was declared the 'Best Batsman'. The whole program was organized by a core team consisting of Mr. Sumit Sinha (Faculty), Mr. Sharik Rahman (Admin Executive) & Mr. Praveen Kumar (Manager).

The ambience at the cricket field reflected the true spirit of sportsmanship. Students, employees and their relatives were present on the occasion.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand:

The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI Universities Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008. The University was empowered by UGC vide its letter dated 1st Dec2009 to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956.

IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include Ph.D Programme (Part-time) in Management, MBA, B Tech, BBA & BCA. Besides excellent infrastructure like well furnished class rooms, laboratories, workshops and library, IUJ has well qualified and experienced faculty members. More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at www.iujharkhand.edu.in.